OF \$265.00 4509332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Comerica Bank, as Agent		08/10/2018	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MiraMed Global Services, Inc.
Street Address:	255W. Michigan Avenue
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49201
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	Anesthesia Business Consultants, LLC
Street Address:	255 W Michigan Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o MiraMed Global Services, Inc.
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49201
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	Plexus Management Group, LLC
Street Address:	255 W Michigan Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o MiraMed Global Services, Inc.
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Plexus technology Group, LLC
Street Address:	255 W Michigan Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o MiraMed Global Services, Inc.
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49201
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0274

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4509332	MIRAMED A GLOBAL SERVICES COMPANY
Registration Number:	4418587	MIRAMED
Registration Number:	4509331	MIRAMED A GLOBAL SERVICES COMPANY
Registration Number:	3325207	MIRAMED
Registration Number:	4774959	ANESTHESIA BUSINESS CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	4467466	F1RSTUSE
Registration Number:	4438460	ONESOURCEANESTHESIA
Registration Number:	4660537	WE DON'T PRACTICE MANAGEMENT. WE MANAGE
Serial Number:	86281471	MEDICART
Registration Number:	4035734	ANESTHESIA TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184521873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184521873

Email: accessin@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Lee

Address Line 1: 1773 Western Avenue
Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Gaborik
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Gaqborik/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=01. IP Release - Trademarks#page1.tif source=01. IP Release - Trademarks#page2.tif source=01. IP Release - Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0275

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 10, 2018 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Trademark Agreement dated as of June 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between MiraMed Global Services, Inc., Anesthesia Business Consultants, LLC, Plexus Management Group, LLC and Plexus Technology Group, LLC (individually each the "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5548, Frame 0940.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that Credit Agreement dated as of June 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and terminate all of its Security Interest covering the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its Security Interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_15598507_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT

By: Mauri Habrik
Name: Laurie Gaborik
Title: VP

REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0277

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. No,	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MiraMed A GLOBAL SERVICES COMPANY	85/876272	3/14/13	4,509,332	4/8/14
MIRAMED	85/876269	3/14/13	4,418,587	10/15/13
MIRAMED A GLOBAL SERVICES COMPANY	85/876266	3/14/13	4,509,331	4/8/14
MIRAMED	76/615012	10/7/04	3,325,207	10/30/07
ANESTHESIA Business consultants	85/749368	10/9/12	4,774,959	7 /21/15
F1RSTUSE	85/729816	9/14/12	4,467,466	1/14/14
ONESOURCEANEST-HESIA	85/715013	8/28/12	4,438,460	11/26/13
WE DON'T PRACTICE MANAGEMENT. WE MANAGE PRACTICES.	86/020630	7/26/13	4,660,537	12/23/14
MEDICART	86/281471	5/14/14	n/a	n/a
ANESTHESIA TOUCH	77/956412	3/11/10	4,035,734	10/4/11

RECORDED: 08/10/2018

Detroit_15598507_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0278